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Hello everyone,  

 

Well done to all our Year 6 Pupils who took their Sats tests this 

week.  We are very proud of you all! 

 

We are still seeking members for our PTA.  If you are interest-

ed, please speak to Mr Overton as soon as possible. Thank you for 

all your support. 

 

As always, we would like to ensure that your experience at Walpole Cross 

Keys Primary is a positive one.  If you have any concerns, in the first instance 

please telephone, email the school office or speak with the class teacher.  

 

Best Wishes  

 

Ms J.Borley 

(Executive Head Teacher) *Please check page 2 for future diary dates. 

 Weekending—16.05.2025 
 
Stars: 
Edith (Class 1), Millie (Class 2) & Nelly & Mrs Heath (Class 3) 
 
Kindness:  
Gabriel (Class 1), Edward (Class 2) & Eli & Mrs Shingles 
(Class 3) 
 
Handwriting:  
Bella (Class 1), Matthew (Class 2) & Ivy (Class 3) 
 
THANK YOU card winners: 
Ted (Class 1), Isaac (Class 2) & Florence E (Class 3) 
 
Golden Broom: Class 2 
 
PHSE—Shows respect in how they treat others: 
Edith & Rosie (Class 2) 
Edward, Millie & Layla (Class 2) 
 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Diary dates are also located on the school website.  Please note that the West Norfolk Academies Trust school 
calendar for 2024/25 & 2025/26 can be located from the school’s website.  School holiday dates are slightly 

different to NCC. 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 Dynamos Cricket @ Terrington Cricket Club—Year 5 &Year 6—Selected. Sign up via 

MCAS account. 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 EYFS & Year 1—RE workshop—Consent & Payment via MCAS. 

KS2—WNAT Rounders at Clenchwarton Primary School. KS2 Selected. Sign up via 

MCAS 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School breaks up at the usual time for half term. 

Monday 2nd June 2025 

 

 

 

School opens-Prompt registration at 8.45am. 

Sports Day—10am start. 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 WNAT KS1 Sports event at Snettisham—TBC    

Thursday 5th June 2025 SSP—Mini Tennis @ Lynnsport (Year 3 & Year 4). Consent via MCAS. 

Wednesday 11th June 

2025*New date* 

EYFS—Trip to Sea Life Centre.  Consent and Payment via MCAS. 

Thursday 12th June 2025 Art Bytes Celebration Event in Cambridge—Finalists. Consent via MCAS 

Friday 13th June 2025 *New 

date* 

Lilacmoon Photography—Class photos only. 

Monday 16th June 2025 Spelling Bee Competition—Finals. Consent via MCAS 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 Class 2—Swaffham Museum.  Consent and Payment via MCAS. 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Soroptimists Public Speaking Competition—The College of West Anglia—Selected. 

Monday 23rd June 2025 EYFS/Year 1—West Lynn for Little City workshop. More details to follow. 

SSP-Quadkids (Year 5 & Year 6) @ Lynnsport.  More details to follow. 

Wednesday 25th June 2025 Year 6—Theatre Experience in London—Wicked 

Friday 27th June 2025 Top Link Festival (EYFS, Year 1 & Year 2)  @ St Clements High School.  More details to 

follow. 

Monday 30th June 2025 Area Sports (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6) @ St Clements High School.  More details to follow. 

Tuesday 1st  July 2025 EYFS—Puppet Show @ West Lynn. More details to follow.  

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 & 

Wednesday 3rd July 2025 

Bikeability—Level 1 & Level 2—Year 5 & Year 6 

Thursday 3rd July 2025 Move Up Day. 

Year 6—Transition Day @ St Clements High School. 

Friday 4th July 2025 Apprentice Day—Year 2 to Year 6 

Monday 7th July 2025 Active Kids Festival (Year 1 & Year 2) @ Lynnsport.  More details to follow. 

Tuesday 8th July 2025 Year 5—Opportunity Day at St Clements High School. 

Sunday 13th to Wednesday 

16th July 2025 

Year 6—Residential—Hilltop 

Monday 14th July 2025 MITI Workshop @ Springwood High School. 

Monday 21st July 2025 Whole School—Mad Science workshop. 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 School breaks up at the usual time for the summer holiday. 
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https://www.alivewestnorfolk.co.uk/activities/holiday-activities/ 



The Safeguarding team. 

If you have any concerns about a child's welfare or safety, please speak to a mem-

ber of the schools safeguarding team. 

Safeguarding children is the action we take to promote the welfare of children and         

protect them from harm. Safeguarding is everyone’s responsibility. Every single person 

who comes into contact with children and families has a role to play. At our school we 

have a designated safeguarding team who are trained professionals in safeguarding, 

however all our staff are trained in safeguarding if you want to discuss any concerns 

with them. 

Mrs Maddison Mr Overton Miss Calaby Mrs Jones Mrs Preston 

SAFEGUARDING 


